03-13-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab sentings 000 V 102013477
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rection and original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OEConnection LLC Bell & Howell Publishing Services 3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway 2-25-02 Richfield, Ohio 44286 Internal Address: Street Address: 3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway □Individual(s) ☐ Association City \_\_Richfield ZIP 44286 \_State Ohio General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_ Other . Association \_ **DNo** ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State
Company-Delware Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ No ☐ Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: December 4, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ₽No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 76/131,492 Additional numbers attached? Yes ▼No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia A. Walker, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Walker & Jocke L.P.A. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 231 South Broadway 8. Deposit account number: (Walker & Jocke) 10-0637 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Ohio ZIP 44256 Medina State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Walker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheets 8 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PUBLIC RECORDS Do not detach this portion SECTION. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/12/202 AAHMED1 00000083 100637 76131492 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH 01 FC:4 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0078

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK DIVISION

Mark:

**INSTALLERLINK** 

Serial No.:

76/131,492

Filing Date:

September 20, 2000

Assignee:

Bell & Howell Publishing Services

Assignee:

**OEConnection LLC** 

3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway Richfield, Ohio 44286 U.S.A.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Bell & Howell Publishing Services of 3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway, Richfield, Ohio, 44286, U.S.A. has intended to use the mark INSTALLERLINK in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on September 20, 2000 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 76/131,492, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

Whereas OEConnection LLC of 3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway, Richfield, Ohio, 44286, U.S.A. has acquired the ongoing and existing portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bell & Howell Publishing Services does hereby assign to OEConnection LLC the mark in the above identified application and any goodwill as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0079

| BELL & HOWELL PUBLISHING  | OECONNECTION LLC  |
|---|---|
| SERVICES  | 1 2 1   |
| By: Stayyohn a. Dumanher  | By: Jaul Sohuson  |
| Name: Sucqueline A. Musacchia   | Name: PAUN R JOHNSON  |
| Title: Vice Print ent 4 General Counsel   | Title: VICE PRESIDENT & HIEF ADMINISTRA   |
|   | 6   |
| STATE OF OHIO   |   |
| COUNTY OF SUMMIT  |   |
| personally appeared before me, a Notary Publi<br>swore that the foregoing Trademark Assignme<br>Howell Publishing Services and that such exec<br>and deed of Bell & Howell Publishing Service | ic of the above-referenced County and State, and ent was signed by him/her on behalf of Bell & cution was his/her free act and deed and the free act  |
| STATE OF OHIO   |   |
| COUNTY OF SUMMIT  |   |
| On this 1/th day of De (MOL), 20<br>//W/105/1017 + (140) of OEConnection<br>personally appeared before me, a Notary Public<br>the foresping Trademark Assignment                              | the n LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ic of the above-referenced County and State, and ent was signed by him/her on behalf of was his/her free act and deed and the free act and |
|   | Notary Public   |
|   | Commission Expires:   |

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

BOBBI J. SHAFFER
Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.
My commission expires July 23, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0080